PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7235991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIHUI DUAN	03/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING NATIONAL NEW ENERGY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION CENTER CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	10F BUILDING 1, DISTRICT II, NO. 9 OF TAIHE THIRD STR.		
Internal Address:	BEIJING ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEV. ZONE		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Name:	ZHIHUI DUAN		
Street Address:	7-70703 NORTH AREA, NO. 10 CHEDAOGOU		
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	Country: CHINA		
Postal Code:	100089		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17761648	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCDACH-22001-USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	

PATENT 507189142 REEL: 059330 FRAME: 0849

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059330 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	cation	Docket Number: SCD/	ACH-22001-USPT		
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following	g named inve	ntors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention entitled: HYBRID POWER SYSTEM FOR USE IN VEHICLE AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF							
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	S:			
x is exec	cuted cond	urrently herewith					
was fil	ed in the U	J.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office	on			
as U.S	3. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:	***************************************	<u> </u>			
		Beijing Nation Ltd.	al New Ener	gy Vehicle Technology li	nnovation Center Co.,		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add and Country)	iress	10F Building 1 District II No. 9 of Taibe Third Str. Beiling Economic and					
		2. Zhihui Duan 7-70703 North China	Area, No. 10	Chedaogou, Haidian Di	strict, Beljing 100089		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in ar	nd to said invention and the	e Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ite all instri	of, to supply all infor making and practice uments proper to pat	mation and e of said inven ent the inven	est of the Assignee or its s vidence of which the Assig tion, to testify in any legal tion in the United States of truments proper to carry o	gnor has knowledge or proceeding relating f America and foreign		
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
 x	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignature	Date		
SIGNATURE Zh		ihui Duan	× 2/	Whis Juan	×16/3/202		
	Xu	WANG	×	u WANG			
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness t	o Assignor			

{SCDACH-22001-USPT/01513233v1}

PATENT
REEL: 059330 FRAME: 0851